UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Dr. Debasis Dutta

Controller of Examinations Phone: •91-0353-2776365 E-mail *nbuce@nbu.ac.in*





समानो मन्त्र, समिति: समानी

NOTICE

P O- North Bengal University Raja Rammohanpur Dist Darjeeling, West Bengal India, Pin- 734013 Website www.nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 1171/B/CE/22

Dated: 10.05.2022

This is to inform all concerned that all forthcoming University Examinations including PG and UG Even Semesters Examinations from 2022 onwards, both theoretical and practical, under both Regular and Distance Modes shall be held in <u>offline mode</u>. The Principals of the Colleges, Heads of the Academic Departments, NBU, Director of Distance Education, Director of HRDC. Director of CHS. OSD, CIS, NBU, faculty members and students are requested to plan and schedule their academic and examination related activities and preparations accordingly. The Principals of the Colleges are requested to upload the notification in their respective websites.

The above notification has been issued as desired by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor and is subject to modification by Government order, if issued, with respect to mode of conducting the examinations.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations University of North Bengal

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, NBU
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for PG Studies in ACL, NBU
- 3. Dean, Faculty Council for PG Studies in Science, NBU
- Registrar, NBU
- 5. Principals of the Colleges affiliated to University of North Bengal
- 6. Heads of the Academic Departments, NBU
- 7. Director of Distance Education, NBU
- 8. Director, HRDC, NBU
- 9. Director of CHS, NBU
- 10. OSD, CIS, NBU
- Inspector of Colleges, NBU
- 12. Principal Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies in Science, NBU
- 13. Secretary, Faculty Council for PG Studies in ACL, NBU
- 14. Principal Secretary, UG Council, NBU

15. Librarian, NBU

- 16. Finance Officer, NBU
- 17. Miss Shankari Chakraborty, Assistant Controller of Examinations, NBU
- 18. Dr. Biswajit Datta, Assistant Controller of Examinations, NBU
- 19. System Manager with a request to upload the above notification in the University Website

Controller of Examinations

University of North Bengal